Massachusetts College of Liberal Arts Public Information Log Peag%a:

Dispatch Log From: 07/04/2021 Thru: 07/11/2021 0000 - 2359 Printed: 07/20/2021
For Date: 07/04/2021 - Sunday
Call Number Time Call Reason Action
21-3396 0000 Radio - Property Check Building/Room Checkedé&Secured
21-3397 0805 Radio - Misc. Officer Duty Completed
21-3398 1044 Radio - Property Check Building/Room Checkedé&Secured
21-3399 1600 Other - Dispatch Checklist Completed
21-3400 1600 Other - Digital Patrol Completed
21-3401 1601 Radio - Misc. Officer Duty Completed
21-3402 1602 Radio - Property Check Building/Room Checkedé&Secured
21-3403 1714 Radio - Unsecure Premise Building/Room Checkedé&Secured
21-3404 1730 Radio - Facilities / Maintenance Req. Referred to Other Campus Dept.
21-3405 1756 Radio - Unsecure Premise Building/Room Checkedé&Secured
21-3406 1909 Other - Misc. Officer Duty Completed
21-3407 2137 Radio - Assist Motorist No Action Required

Refer To Incident: 21-104-0F

For Date: 07/05/2021 - Monday
21-3408 0000 Other - Dispatch Checklist Completed
21-3409 0000 Other - Digital Patrol Completed
21-3410 0000 Radio - Property Check Completed
21-3411 0000 Radio - Misc. Officer Duty Completed
21-3412 0102 Initiated - Unsecure Premise Building/Room Checked&Secured
21-3413 0520 Radio - Cruiser, Fuel Completed
21-3414 0734 Other - Dispatch Checklist Completed
21-3415 0734 Other - Digital Patrol Completed
21-3416 0855 Phone - Assist Student/Staff/Fac Services Rendered
21-3417 0900 Radio - Misc. Officer Duty Completed
21-3418 0901 Radio - Property Check Building/Room Checkedé&Secured
21-3419 0945 Phone - Assist Student/Staff/Fac Services Rendered
21-3420 1101 Radio - Vehicle, Registration Check Informational Only
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21-3421

21-3422

21-3423

21-3424

21-3425

21-3426

21-3427

21-3428

21-3429

21-3430

For Date:

21-3431

21-3432

21-3433

21-3434

21-3435

21-3436
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21-3438

21-3439

21-3440

21-3441

Refer To Incident:

21-3442

21-3443

21-3444

21-3445

21-3446

21-3447

21-3448

21-3449

1336

1600

1600

1601

1601

1637

1706

1812

1954

1959

07/06/2021

0000

0000

0000

0000
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0808

0808
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0834

1024

1223

1420

1428

1517

1601

1601
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1602

Massachusetts College of Liberal Arts Public Information Log
From: 07/04/2021 Thru: 07/11/2021

Initiated - Unsecure Premise
Other - Dispatch Checklist
Other - Digital Patrol

Radio - Misc. Officer Duty
Radio - Property Check
Other - Follow Up, Invest.

Radio - Unsecure Premise

Radio - B.0O.L.O

Other - Misc. Officer Duty

Other - Suspicious Activity

- Tuesday
Other - Dispatch Checklist
Other - Digital Patrol
Radio - Property Check
Radio - Misc. Officer Duty
Radio - Misc. Officer Duty
Radio - Dispatch Checklist
Other - Digital Patrol
Radio - Misc. Officer Duty

Radio - Property Check

Phone - Assist Student/Staff/Fac

Phone - Larceny / Forgery / Fraud
21-105-0F

Alarm - Alarm, Supervisory

Radio - Unsecure Premise

Radio - Unsecure Premise

Radio - Cruiser, Fuel
Other - Dispatch Checklist
Other - Digital Patrol
Radio - Misc. Officer Duty

Radio - Property Check

0000 - 2359

Printed: 07/20/2021

Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed

Building/Room Checkedé&Secured

Informational Only

Completed

Building/Room Checkedé&Secured

Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Services Rendered

Building/Room Checkedé&Secured

Services Rendered

Report Filed

Referred to Other Campus Dept.

Informational Only

Building/Room Checkedé&Secured

Services Rendered
Completed
Completed
Completed

Completed
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21-3450

21-3451

For Date:

21-3452

21-3453

21-3454

21-3455

21-3456

21-3457

21-3458

21-3459

21-3460

21-3461

21-3462

21-3463

21-3464

21-3465

21-3466

For Date:

21-3467

21-3468

21-3469

21-3470

21-3471

21-3472

21-3473

21-3474

21-3475

21-3476

21-3477

2106

2215

07/07/2021

0000

0000

0000

0000

0835

0837

0957

1000

1005

1022

1406

1542

1543

1735

2317

07/08/2021

0000

0000

0000

0001

0513

0800

0800

0802

0806

1059

1114

From:
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07/04/2021 Thru: 07/11/2021

Phone - Facilities / Maintenance Issue

Radio - Suspicious Activity

- Wednesday

Other

Dispatch Checklist

Other - Digital Patrol
Radio - Property Check
Radio - Misc. Officer Duty
Other - Dispatch Checklist
Other - Digital Patrol
Radio - Misc. Officer Duty
Radio - Escort
Radio - Property Check
Radio - Training
Radio - Suspicious Activity
Radio - Misc. Officer Duty
Radio - Property Check
Radio - Assist Citizen
Radio - Cruiser, Fuel

- Thursday
Other - Dispatch Checklist
Other - Digital Patrol
Radio - Property Check
Radio - Misc. Officer Duty
Radio - Animal Issue
Other - Dispatch Checklist
Other - Digital Patrol
Radio - Misc. Officer Duty
Radio - Training
Phone - Vandalism
Radio - Property Check

0000 - 2359

Printed: 07/20/2021

Referred to Other Campus Dept.

Investigated

Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Services Rendered

Building/Room Checkedé&Secured

Completed

Informational Only

Completed

Building/Room Checkedé&Secured

Unfounded

Completed

Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed

Informational Only

Completed
Completed
Completed

Informational Only

Unfounded

Building/Room Checkedé&Secured
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21-3478

21-3479

21-3480

21-3481

21-3482

21-3483

21-3484

For Date:

21-3485

21-3486

21-3487

21-3488

21-3489

21-3490

21-3491

21-3492

21-3493

21-3494

21-3495

21-3496

21-3497

21-3498

21-3499

21-3502

21-3503

For Date:

21-3504

21-3505

21-3506

1530

1532

1532

1729

1808

2113

2142

07/09/2021

0002

0002

0003

0003

0622

0800

0800

0801

0801

1439

1509

1609

1610

1610

1611

2111

2133

07/10/2021

0105

0107

0800

From:
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07/04/2021 0000 - 2359

Radio

Radio

Radio

Other

Radio

Radio

Radio

Thru: 07/11/2021

Cruiser, Fuel
Misc. Officer Duty

Property Check

Follow Up, Invest.

Vehicle, Registration Check

Vehicle, Registration Check

Unsecure Premise

- Friday

Other

Other

Radio

Radio

Dispatch Checklist
Digital Patrol
Property Check

Misc. Officer Duty

Initiated - Cruiser, Fuel

Other - Dispatch Checklist
Other - Digital Patrol
Radio - Misc. Officer Duty
Radio - Property Check
Radio - Facilities / Maintenance Issue
Radio - Assist Other Agency
Other - Dispatch Checklist
Other - Digital Patrol
Radio - Misc. Officer Duty
Radio - Property Check
Radio - Parking Issue / Enforcement
Radio - Unsecure Premise
- Saturday

Radio - Misc. Officer Duty

Radio - Property Check

Other - Dispatch Checklist

Page:
Printed: 07/20/2021

Services Rendered
Completed

Building/Room Checkedé&Secured

Completed

Informational Only

Informational Only

Building/Room Checkedé&Secured

Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed

Building/Room Checkedé&Secured

Referred to Other Campus Dept.

Verbal Warning
Completed
Completed
Completed

Building/Room Checkedé&Secured

Verbal Warning

Building/Room Checkedé&Secured

Completed

Building/Room Checkedé&Secured

Completed



Dispatch Log From:

21-3507 0801
21-3508 0801
21-3509 0802
21-3510 1043

Massachusetts College of Liberal Arts Public Information Log Peag%a:

07/04/2021 Thru: 07/11/2021

Other

Radio

Radio

Radio

Refer To Incident:

21-3511 1510
21-3512 1605
21-3513 1606
21-3514 1607
21-3515 1721
21-3516 1952
21-3517 2007

For Date: 07/11/2021

21-3518 0001
21-3519 0001
21-3520 0001
21-3521 0130
21-3522 0800
21-3523 0927
21-3524 1127
21-3525 1349
21-3526 1449
21-3527 1601
21-3528 1601
21-3529 1601
21-3530 1602
21-3531 1701

Radio - Cruiser, Fuel
Other - Dispatch Checklist
Other - Digital Patrol
Radio - Property Check
Radio - Vehicle, Registration Check
Other - Misc. Officer Duty
Other - Suspicious Activity
- Sunday
Other - Dispatch Checklist
Other - Digital Patrol
Radio - Misc. Officer Duty
Radio - Property Check
Radio - Misc. Officer Duty
Radio - Property Check
Phone - Assist Other Agency
Radio - Suspicious Activity
Radio - B.0.L.O
Other - Dispatch Checklist
Other - Digital Patrol
Radio - Misc. Officer Duty
Radio - Property Check
Radio - Assist Student/Staff/Fac

Refer To Incident:

21-3532 1802

21-3533 1928

Digital Patrol
Misc. Officer Duty

Property Check

Assist Other Agency

21-106-0OF

21-107-0OF

Radio - Unsecure Premise

Other - Misc. Officer Duty

0000 - 2359

Printed: 07/20/2021
Completed
Completed

Building/Room Checkedé&Secured

No Action Required

Completed

Completed

Completed

Completed

Informational Only

Completed

Investigated

Completed
Completed
Completed

Building/Room Checkedé&Secured

Completed

Building/Room Checkedé&Secured

Informational Only

Informational Only

Informational Only

Completed
Completed
Completed

Building/Room Checkedé&Secured

Informational Only

Building/Room Checkedé&Secured

Completed
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21-3537

2358

Massachusetts College of Liberal Arts Public Information Log
07/04/2021 Thru: 07/11/2021 0000 - 2359 Printed:

Radio - Misc. Officer Duty Completed

07/20/2021
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