For Date: 07/04/2021 - Sunday					
<u>Call</u> <u>Number</u>	Time	Call Reason	Action		
21-3396	0000	Radio - Property Check	Building/Room Checked&Secured		
21-3397	0805	Radio - Misc. Officer Duty	Completed		
21-3398	1044	Radio - Property Check	Building/Room Checked&Secured		
21-3399	1600	Other - Dispatch Checklist	Completed		
21-3400	1600	Other - Digital Patrol	Completed		
21-3401	1601	Radio - Misc. Officer Duty	Completed		
21-3402	1602	Radio - Property Check	Building/Room Checked&Secured		
21-3403	1714	Radio - Unsecure Premise	Building/Room Checked&Secured		
			-		
21-3404	1730	Radio - Facilities / Maintenance Req.	Referred to Other Campus Dept.		
21-3405	1756	Radio - Unsecure Premise	Building/Room Checked&Secured		
21-3406	1909	Other - Misc. Officer Duty	Completed		
21-3407	2137	Radio - Assist Motorist	No Action Required		
Refer I	o Incide	ent: <u>21-104-OF</u>			

For Date: 07/05/2021 - Monday

21-3408	0000	Other - Dispatch Checklist	Completed	
21-3409	0000	Other - Digital Patrol	Completed	
21-3410	0000	Radio - Property Check	Completed	
21-3411	0000	Radio - Misc. Officer Duty	Completed	
21-3412	0102	Initiated - Unsecure Premise	Building/Room Checked&Secured	
21-3413	0520	Radio - Cruiser, Fuel	Completed	
21-3414	0734	Other - Dispatch Checklist	Completed	
21-3415	0734	Other - Digital Patrol	Completed	
21-3416	0855	Phone - Assist Student/Staff/Fac	Services Rendered	
21-3417	0900	Radio - Misc. Officer Duty	Completed	
21-3418	0901	Radio - Property Check	Building/Room Checked&Secured	
21-3419	0945	Phone - Assist Student/Staff/Fac	Services Rendered	
21-3420	1101	Radio - Vehicle, Registration Check	Informational Only	

Massachusetts College of Liberal Arts Public Information Log Page: 2 Dispatch Log From: 07/04/2021 Thru: 07/11/2021 0000 - 2359 Printed: 07/20/2021

_	-			
21-3421	1336	Initiated - Unsecure Premise	Completed	
21-3422	1600	Other - Dispatch Checklist	Completed	
21-3423	1600	Other - Digital Patrol	Completed	
21-3424	1601	Radio - Misc. Officer Duty	Completed	
21-3425	1601	Radio - Property Check	Completed	
21-3426	1637	Other - Follow Up, Invest.	Completed	
21-3427	1706	Radio - Unsecure Premise	Building/Room Checked&Secured	
21-3428	1812	Radio - B.O.L.O	Informational Only	
21-3429	1954	Other - Misc. Officer Duty	Completed	
21-3430	1959	Other - Suspicious Activity	Building/Room Checked&Secured	

For Date: 07/06/2021 - Tuesday

21-3431	0000	Other - Dispatch Checklist	Completed
21-3432	0000	Other - Digital Patrol	Completed
21-3433	0000	Radio - Property Check	Completed
21-3434	0000	Radio - Misc. Officer Duty	Completed
21-3435	0807	Radio - Misc. Officer Duty	Completed
21-3436	0808	Radio - Dispatch Checklist	Completed
21-3437	0808	Other - Digital Patrol	Completed
21-3438	0809	Radio - Misc. Officer Duty	Services Rendered
21-3439	0809	Radio - Property Check	Building/Room Checked&Secured
21-3440	0834	Phone - Assist Student/Staff/Fac	Services Rendered
21-3441 Refer I	1024 O Incide	Phone - Larceny / Forgery / Fraud ent: 21-105-OF	Report Filed
			Report Filed Referred to Other Campus Dept.
Refer I	o Incide	ent: <u>21-105-OF</u>	-
Refer 1 21-3442	20 Incide 1223	ent: <u>21-105-OF</u> Alarm - Alarm, Supervisory	Referred to Other Campus Dept.
Refer 1 21-3442 21-3443	0 Incide 1223 1420	ent: <u>21-105-OF</u> Alarm - Alarm, Supervisory Radio - Unsecure Premise	Referred to Other Campus Dept. Informational Only
Refer T 21-3442 21-3443 21-3444	20 Incide 1223 1420 1428	ent: <u>21-105-OF</u> Alarm - Alarm, Supervisory Radio - Unsecure Premise Radio - Unsecure Premise	Referred to Other Campus Dept. Informational Only Building/Room Checked&Secured
Refer T 21-3442 21-3443 21-3444 21-3445	To Incide 1223 1420 1428 1517	ent: <u>21-105-OF</u> Alarm - Alarm, Supervisory Radio - Unsecure Premise Radio - Unsecure Premise Radio - Cruiser, Fuel	Referred to Other Campus Dept. Informational Only Building/Room Checked&Secured Services Rendered
Refer T 21-3442 21-3443 21-3444 21-3445 21-3446	To Incide 1223 1420 1428 1517 1601	ent: <u>21-105-OF</u> Alarm - Alarm, Supervisory Radio - Unsecure Premise Radio - Unsecure Premise Radio - Cruiser, Fuel Other - Dispatch Checklist	Referred to Other Campus Dept. Informational Only Building/Room Checked&Secured Services Rendered Completed

Massachusetts College of Liberal Arts Public Information Log Page: 3 Dispatch Log From: 07/04/2021 Thru: 07/11/2021 0000 - 2359 Printed: 07/20/2021

21-3450	2106	Phone - Facilities / Maintenance Issue	Referred to Other Campus Dept.
21-3451	2215	Radio - Suspicious Activity	Investigated
For Date: 07,	/07/2023	- Wednesday	
21-3452	0000	Other - Dispatch Checklist	Completed
21-3453	0000	Other - Digital Patrol	Completed
21-3454	0000	Radio - Property Check	Completed
21-3455	0000	Radio - Misc. Officer Duty	Completed
21-3456	0835	Other - Dispatch Checklist	Completed
21-3457	0837	Other - Digital Patrol	Completed
21-3458	0957	Radio - Misc. Officer Duty	Completed
21-3459	1000	Radio - Escort	Services Rendered
21-3460	1005	Radio - Property Check	Building/Room Checked&Secured
21-3461	1022	Dadia Musising	Completed
		Radio - Training	Completed
21-3462	1406	Radio - Suspicious Activity	Informational Only
21-3463	1542	Radio - Misc. Officer Duty	Completed
21-3464	1543	Radio - Property Check	Building/Room Checked&Secured
21-3465	1735	Radio - Assist Citizen	Unfounded
21-3466	2317	Radio - Cruiser, Fuel	Completed
For Date: 07,	/08/2021	- Thursday	
21-3467	0000	Other - Dispatch Checklist	Completed
21-3468	0000	Other - Digital Patrol	Completed
21-3469	0000	Radio - Property Check	Completed
21-3470	0001	Radio - Misc. Officer Duty	Completed
21-3471	0513	Radio - Animal Issue	Informational Only
21-3472	0800	Other - Dispatch Checklist	Completed
21-3473	0800	Other - Digital Patrol	Completed
21-3474	0802	Radio - Misc. Officer Duty	Completed
21-3475	0806	Radio - Training	Informational Only
21-3476	1059	Phone - Vandalism	Unfounded
21-3477	1114	Radio - Property Check	Building/Room Checked&Secured

Massachusetts College of Liberal Arts Public Information Log Dispatch Log From: 07/04/2021 Thru: 07/11/2021 0000 - 2359 Printed: 07/20/2021

Page: 4

21-3478	1530	Radio - Cruiser, Fuel	Services Rendered
21-3479	1532	Radio - Misc. Officer Duty	Completed
21-3480	1532	Radio - Property Check	Building/Room Checked&Secured
21-3481	1729	Other - Follow Up, Invest.	Completed
21-3482	1808	Radio - Vehicle, Registration Check	Informational Only
21-3483	2113	Radio - Vehicle, Registration Check	Informational Only
21-3484	2142	Radio - Unsecure Premise	Building/Room Checked&Secured

For Date: 07/09/2021 - Friday

21-3485	0002	Other - Dispatch Checklist	Completed
21-3486	0002	Other - Digital Patrol	Completed
21-3487	0003	Radio - Property Check	Completed
21-3488	0003	Radio - Misc. Officer Duty	Completed
21-3489	0622	Initiated - Cruiser, Fuel	Completed
21-3490	0800	Other - Dispatch Checklist	Completed
21-3491	0800	Other - Digital Patrol	Completed
21-3492	0801	Radio - Misc. Officer Duty	Completed
21-3493	0801	Radio - Property Check	Building/Room Checked&Secured
21-3494	1439	Radio - Facilities / Maintenance Issue	Referred to Other Campus Dept.
21-3494 21-3495	1439 1509	Radio - Facilities / Maintenance Issue Radio - Assist Other Agency	Referred to Other Campus Dept. Verbal Warning
21-3495	1509	Radio - Assist Other Agency	 Verbal Warning
21-3495 21-3496	1509 1609	Radio - Assist Other Agency Other - Dispatch Checklist	Verbal Warning Completed
21-3495 21-3496 21-3497	1509 1609 1610	Radio - Assist Other Agency Other - Dispatch Checklist Other - Digital Patrol	Verbal Warning Completed Completed
21-3495 21-3496 21-3497 21-3498	1509 1609 1610 1610	Radio - Assist Other Agency Other - Dispatch Checklist Other - Digital Patrol Radio - Misc. Officer Duty	Verbal Warning Completed Completed Completed

For Date: 07/10/2021 - Saturday

21-3504	0105	Radio - Misc. Officer Duty	Completed
21-3505	0107	Radio - Property Check	Building/Room Checked&Secured
21-3506	0800	Other - Dispatch Checklist	Completed

Dispatch I	Log Fro	Massachusetts College of Liberal Arts Public m: 07/04/2021 Thru: 07/11/2021 0000 - 23	
21-3507	0801	Other - Digital Patrol	Completed
21-3508	0801	Radio - Misc. Officer Duty	Completed
21-3509	0802	Radio - Property Check	Building/Room Checked&Secured
21-3510	1043	Radio - Assist Other Agency	No Action Required
Refer T	o Incide	ent: <u>21-106-OF</u>	
21-3511	1510	Radio - Cruiser, Fuel	Completed
21-3512	1605	Other - Dispatch Checklist	Completed
21-3513	1606	Other - Digital Patrol	Completed
21-3514	1607	Radio - Property Check	Completed
21-3515	1721	Radio - Vehicle, Registration Check	Informational Only
21-3516	1952	Other - Misc. Officer Duty	Completed
21-3517	2007	Other - Suspicious Activity	Investigated
For Date: 07/	/ <mark>11/202</mark> 1	l - Sunday	
21-3518	0001	Other - Dispatch Checklist	Completed
21-3519	0001	Other - Digital Patrol	Completed
21-3520	0001	Radio - Misc. Officer Duty	Completed
21-3521	0130	Radio - Property Check	Building/Room Checked&Secured
21-3522	0800	Radio - Misc. Officer Duty	Completed
21-3523	0927	Radio - Property Check	Building/Room Checked&Secured
21-3524	1127	Phone - Assist Other Agency	Informational Only
21-3525	1349	Radio - Suspicious Activity	Informational Only
21-3526	1449	Radio - B.O.L.O	Informational Only
21-3527	1601	Other - Dispatch Checklist	Completed
21-3528	1601	Other - Digital Patrol	Completed
21-3529	1601	Radio - Misc. Officer Duty	Completed
21-3530	1602	Radio - Property Check	Building/Room Checked&Secured
21-3531	1701	Radio - Assist Student/Staff/Fac	Informational Only
Refer T	o Incide	ent: <u>21-107-OF</u>	
21-3532	1802	Radio - Unsecure Premise	Building/Room Checked&Secured
21-3533	1928	Other - Misc. Officer Duty	Completed

Page: 5

21-3537	2358	Radio - Misc.	Officer Duty	Completed
21 3337	2000	Madito Misc.	orricer bucy	compreteu